
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI SCHOOLBOY - SCHOOLGIRL

Session Results

Session 9 A

VEN 28 OTT 2022  14:30

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED
BLUE

1 84  (W42kg) MACCHIOLO MARIA PM
POTENZA GLORIA SC BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA LB

EM

TS

CP

PL

DI MARZO CIRO

FINOCCHIARO ENRICO

FRANCHI CARLO

TERLIZZI STEFANO

PALMIERI ANIELLO

28:29

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED
BLUE

2 85  (W42kg) LA VARDERA GIADA SC
GUGLIELMON MICHELA TN BLUE RSC-I R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP GOLINO ALESSANDRO SD

LB

PL

EM

CP

TORRU ALBERTO

DI MARZO CIRO

PALMIERI ANIELLO

FINOCCHIARO ENRICO

TERLIZZI STEFANO

18:20

18:20

18:20

18:20

18:20

RED
BLUE

3 86  (W44kg) MANISCALCO AURORA SC
MARONGIU SHEILA LZ BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EM FINOCCHIARO ENRICO TS

CP

TS

CP

LB

FRANCHI CARLO

TERLIZZI STEFANO

VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA

GOLINO ALESSANDRO

DI MARZO CIRO

-

-

-

-

-

RED
BLUE

4 87  (W46kg) VITONI LUDOVICA LZ
LA ROSA GIORGIA SC

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SD TORRU ALBERTO CP

EM

TS

PL

TS

GOLINO ALESSANDRO

FINOCCHIARO ENRICO

FRANCHI CARLO

PALMIERI ANIELLO

VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA

29:28

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED
BLUE

5 88  (W48kg) VALLERO ADELE PM
CIUNFRINI ROSAMARIA CP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC MARINO GIUSY TS

PL

SC

LB

TS

VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA

PALMIERI ANIELLO

PORRACCHIO ANTONIO

DI MARZO CIRO

FRANCHI CARLO

29:28

29:28

29:28

30:27

29:28

RED
BLUE

6 89  (W48kg) FRIGO ALICE VE
LA ROSA MORGANA SC

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LB DI MARZO CIRO TS

SD

EM

CP

TS

VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA

TORRU ALBERTO

FINOCCHIARO ENRICO

TERLIZZI STEFANO

FRANCHI CARLO

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED
BLUE

7 90  (W51kg) BORDIN ARIANNA VE
LO VERDE MONIA SC BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP GOLINO ALESSANDRO EM

TS

CP

PL

LB

FINOCCHIARO ENRICO

FRANCHI CARLO

TERLIZZI STEFANO

PALMIERI ANIELLO

DI MARZO CIRO

27:29

28:28 *

28:28 *

28:28 *

28:28 *

RED
BLUE

8 91  (W54kg) FILARDI ESTELLA SC
DI FELICE MARTINA AB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL PALMIERI ANIELLO SD

TS

CP

TS

EM

TORRU ALBERTO

VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA

GOLINO ALESSANDRO

FRANCHI CARLO

FINOCCHIARO ENRICO

28:29

28:29

28:29

28:29

28:29



CAMPIONATI ITALIANI SCHOOLBOY - SCHOOLGIRL

Session Results

Session 9 A

VEN 28 OTT 2022  14:30

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED
BLUE

9 92  (W57kg) RIVETTI MARISOL PM
DE ROSA ALLEGRA CP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC PORRACCHIO ANTONIO SC

PL

LB

SD

TS

MARINO GIUSY

PALMIERI ANIELLO

DI MARZO CIRO

TORRU ALBERTO

VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA

29:28

30:27

30:27

30:27

29:28

RED
BLUE

10 93  (W57kg) ZANOTTO ELENA VE
TORTORA SABRINA CP BLUE SC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EM FINOCCHIARO ENRICO SC

SC

TS

LB

PL

PORRACCHIO ANTONIO

MARINO GIUSY

FRANCHI CARLO

DI MARZO CIRO

PALMIERI ANIELLO

-

-

-

-

-

RED
BLUE

11 94  (W57kg) BALDINO MICHELA LG
GOLINO MADDALENA GS BLUE WP 4:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA TS

SD

SC

SC

EM

FRANCHI CARLO

TORRU ALBERTO

MARINO GIUSY

PORRACCHIO ANTONIO

FINOCCHIARO ENRICO

27:29

28:28

27:29

26:30

27:29

RED
BLUE

12 95  (W60kg) COPPOLA NICOLE PM
SCAGLIONE GIORGIA SC BLUE SC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL PALMIERI ANIELLO CP

CP

EM

TS

LB

TERLIZZI STEFANO

GOLINO ALESSANDRO

FINOCCHIARO ENRICO

FRANCHI CARLO

DI MARZO CIRO

-

-

-

-

-

RED
BLUE

13 96  (W60kg) NATICCHI VERONICA LZ
COZZI CARMEN TS

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC MARINO GIUSY LB

SC

SD

CP

CP

DI MARZO CIRO

PORRACCHIO ANTONIO

TORRU ALBERTO

TERLIZZI STEFANO

GOLINO ALESSANDRO

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED
BLUE

14 97  (W60kg) MANFREDA MATILDA LIFE LB
CASUCCIO AMBRA LZ BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP GOLINO ALESSANDRO CP

TS

PL

SC

SC

TERLIZZI STEFANO

FRANCHI CARLO

PALMIERI ANIELLO

MARINO GIUSY

PORRACCHIO ANTONIO

28:29

28:29

29:28

28:29

27:30

RED
BLUE

15 98  (W60kg) PECORARO FRANCESCA CP
PORRICIELLO GIOVANNA CP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC PORRACCHIO ANTONIO SC

SD

LB

TS

EM

MARINO GIUSY

TORRU ALBERTO

DI MARZO CIRO

VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA

FINOCCHIARO ENRICO

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

29:28

RED
BLUE

16 99  (W64kg) FAELLA GIORGIA PM
VOTTERO LINDA PM

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS FRANCHI CARLO PL

EM

CP

CP

LB

PALMIERI ANIELLO

FINOCCHIARO ENRICO

TERLIZZI STEFANO

GOLINO ALESSANDRO

DI MARZO CIRO

29:28

29:28

28:29

29:28

29:28



CAMPIONATI ITALIANI SCHOOLBOY - SCHOOLGIRL

Session Results

Session 9 A

VEN 28 OTT 2022  14:30

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED
BLUE

17 100  (W64kg) SCORRANO SARA PM
GUARINO CHIARA MARIA CP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SD TORRU ALBERTO TS

EM

SC

SC

PL

FRANCHI CARLO

FINOCCHIARO ENRICO

MARINO GIUSY

PORRACCHIO ANTONIO

PALMIERI ANIELLO

30:27

30:27

30:26

30:27

30:27

RED
BLUE

18 74  (46kg) EL MOETY ANTHONY LZ
DI MICELI GABRIELE SC

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LB DI MARZO CIRO CP

PL

TS

CP

TS

GOLINO ALESSANDRO

PALMIERI ANIELLO

FRANCHI CARLO

TERLIZZI STEFANO

VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED
BLUE

19 75  (48kg) POLI DAVIDE TS
VITOFRANCESCO SAMUELE PL BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP TERLIZZI STEFANO SC

SC

LB

SD

EM

PORRACCHIO ANTONIO

MARINO GIUSY

DI MARZO CIRO

TORRU ALBERTO

FINOCCHIARO ENRICO

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

28:29

RED
BLUE

20 76  (48kg) MIANO ALESSIO SC
ALLAMANI SKENDER SD

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EM FINOCCHIARO ENRICO PL

CP

TS

TS

CP

PALMIERI ANIELLO

GOLINO ALESSANDRO

VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA

FRANCHI CARLO

TERLIZZI STEFANO

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED
BLUE

21 77  (48kg) CERRATO PIETRO CP
ADDAZIO DAVIDE LZ BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS FRANCHI CARLO EM

LB

SC

TS

SC

FINOCCHIARO ENRICO

DI MARZO CIRO

PORRACCHIO ANTONIO

VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA

MARINO GIUSY

27:30

27:30

27:30

26:30

26:30

RED
BLUE

22 78  (70kg) GUGLIELMAN MANUELE LZ
MAKARY LUCAS LB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL PALMIERI ANIELLO SD

CP

CP

SC

SC

TORRU ALBERTO

TERLIZZI STEFANO

GOLINO ALESSANDRO

MARINO GIUSY

PORRACCHIO ANTONIO

25:30

26:29

26:29

27:28

25:30

RED
BLUE

23 79  (75kg) ZOUHIR RAIAN SC
FOGLIA FRANCESCO GS BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LB DI MARZO CIRO TS

TS

PL

EM

SD

FRANCHI CARLO

VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA

PALMIERI ANIELLO

FINOCCHIARO ENRICO

TORRU ALBERTO

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED
BLUE

24 80  (75kg) CIOCE MATTEO LZ
SAKA GLENDI LB

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC PORRACCHIO ANTONIO CP

TS

SC

CP

EM

TERLIZZI STEFANO

FRANCHI CARLO

MARINO GIUSY

GOLINO ALESSANDRO

FINOCCHIARO ENRICO

29:28

29:28

30:27

29:28

30:27



CAMPIONATI ITALIANI SCHOOLBOY - SCHOOLGIRL

Session Results

Session 9 A

VEN 28 OTT 2022  14:30

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED
BLUE

25 81  (80kg) DE PATRE PIERPAOLO AB
CORPACI GHIORGHITA MARIUS TS BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP TERLIZZI STEFANO SD

LB

PL

EM

SC

TORRU ALBERTO

DI MARZO CIRO

PALMIERI ANIELLO

FINOCCHIARO ENRICO

MARINO GIUSY

27:30

27:30

27:30

28:29

28:29

RED
BLUE

26 82  (80kg) SCIACCHITANO RICCARDO SC
TAMBURRI ALESSIO LZ BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS FRANCHI CARLO CP

TS

CP

PL

LB

TERLIZZI STEFANO

VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA

GOLINO ALESSANDRO

PALMIERI ANIELLO

DI MARZO CIRO

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED
BLUE

27 83  (90kg) FALLACARA FERDINANDO PL
MORACCINI RICCARDO SD

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP TERLIZZI STEFANO SC

SC

EM

TS

TS

MARINO GIUSY

PORRACCHIO ANTONIO

FINOCCHIARO ENRICO

FRANCHI CARLO

VIOLETTA ALESSANDRA

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

LEGEND

* Preferred winner Rn Round number RSC Referee Stops Contest RSC-I Referee Stops Contest – Injury

WP Win on points



CAMPIONATI ITALIANI SCHOOLBOY - SCHOOLGIRL

Session Results

Session 10 B

VEN 28 OTT 2022  14:30

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED
BLUE

1 103  (W40kg) BLANCO CAROLA SC
POTENZA ELENA SC BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PM DIMITROVA MARTINA EM

TS

CP

VE

CL

HARPULA TOMASZ

FORASTIERI SAMANTHA

RAUCCI VINCENZO

CHIARELLI MARCO

SERINO AMAELE

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

30:27

RED
BLUE

2 101  (42kg) ZANGARA SALVATORE SC
FARNESE MATTIA LZ BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CL SERINO AMAELE VE

TS

PL

TS

CP

CHIARELLI MARCO

ZAIMI FAIK

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

FORASTIERI SAMANTHA

RAUCCI VINCENZO

26:30

29:27

26:30

26:30

26:30

RED
BLUE

3 102  (57kg) ZAPPARRATA LEONARDO SC
DE MICCO MATTEO GS BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS ZAIMI FAIK PL

EM

VE

PM

TS

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

HARPULA TOMASZ

CHIARELLI MARCO

DIMITROVA MARTINA

FORASTIERI SAMANTHA

28:29

28:29

28:29

28:29

28:29

LEGEND

WP Win on points


